TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Doosan International USA, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clark Equipment Company
Street Address:	250 East Beaton Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6000
City:	West Fargo
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58078-6000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75696920	IQ SYSTEM
Serial Number:	76061864	PLATINUM SERIES
Serial Number:	75704678	PRO-TEC
Serial Number:	78208949	ONBOARD POWER SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123733304

Email: jfeldman@paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Feldman

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Weiss, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

TRADEMARK

900124907 REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0040

5115.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50049-029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Feldman
Signature:	/Julie E. Feldman/
Date:	01/16/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=doosan merger#page1.tif source=doosan merger#page2.tif source=doosan merger#page3.tif source=doosan merger#page4.tif	

source=doosan merger tms#page1.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DOOSAN INTERNATIONAL USA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0675820 8100**m**

081244557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7056194

DATE: 12-31-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 12/31/2008 FILED 02:00 PM 12/31/2008 SRV 081244557 - 0675820 FILE

EXECUTION COPY

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DOOSAN INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., a Delaware corporation,

WITH AND INTO

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Doosan International USA, Inc.

Delaware

Clark Equipment Company

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2008, by and between Doosan International USA, Inc. and Clark Equipment Company (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of Doosan International USA, Inc. and Clark Equipment Company in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Clark Equipment Company is the corporation surviving the merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and Doosan International USA, Inc. is the corporation being merged with and into the Surviving Corporation.

FOURTH:

The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Clark Equipment

Company.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue to be its Certificate of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 250 East Beaton Drive, P.O. Box 6000, West Fargo, N.D. 58078-6000.

Doc#: US1:5370965v3

EIGHTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation this 31st day of December, 2008.

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

By.

Name: Jong Sun Ahn Title: President

Uote US::3170945v3

--- JON EGRON TOR TO-ST 178

U.S. TRADEMARKS

The following marks are owned by Doosan International USA, Inc., which has been merged with and into Clark Equipment Company:

Title/	MBF	Case Type/	Appl. No./	Reg. No./	Classes	Goods	FOR
Country		Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date			IMPORT
IQ SYSTEM Design	076490-9041	ORD	75/696920	2332705	07 Int.	air compressors and	54518
United States of America	00	Registered	5/3/1999	3/21/2000		compressed air dryers.	34310
PLATINUM SERIES	076490-9043	ORD	76/061864	2555080	07 Int.	portable air compressors	54963
United States of America	00	Registered	6/2/2000	4/2/2002		and portable electric	04303
PRO-TEC	076490-9045		75/704678	2418778	04 Int.	generator sets. lubricant for use with air	54521
United States of America	00	Registered	5/10/1999	1/9/2001		compressors.	
ONBOARD POWER	076490-9084	ORD	78/208949	2887706	07 Int.	vehicle-mounted, self-	56369
SOLUTIONS United States	00	Registered	1/30/2003	9/21/2004		contained compressed-air	
of America						power center comprised of	
						a compressor, air-cooled	
						heat exchanger, generator,	
						welder, jump starter, and	
						pressure washer.	

Doc#: US1;5470578v1 Page 1

RECORDED: 01/16/2009